SureStreamTV
N——

LOCAL

KONG Seattle
KOMO ABC Seattle
KING NBC Seattle
KSPS PBS Spokane
KIRO CBS Seattle
KZJO Joe TV Seattle
KUNS CW Seattle
NCWLIFE

KCPQ FOX Seattle
GSN

KXLY ABC Spokane
Weather Channel

2
4
5
6

7
10
11
12
13
17
19
22

BASIC Includes Audio**

KONG Seattle
KOMO ABC Seattle
KING NBC Seattle
KSPS PBS Spokane
KIRO CBS Seattle
KCTS PBS Seattle
KZJO Joe TV Seattle
KUNS CW Seattle
NCWLIFE

KCPQ FOX Seattle
QvC

HSN

GSN

KXLY ABC Spokane
C-SPAN

Weather Channel
TVW

CommTV

Comet

Charge!
Telemundo

START TV

DABLE

Quest

Cozi TV

Laff

Roar

PBS Kids

Heroes and Icons
Me TV

True Crime Net.
PBS Create
Antenna TV

Grit

lon Mystery.

The Nest

w
' Channel Line-up
Burgundy denotes HD.

EXPANDED DIGITAL BASIC
Nick 24 | Freeform 62 | NickJr 201
Disney 25 | Bravo 63 TgenNick 202
Disney Jr. 26 | WE g4 NickToons 203
Disney XD 204
Cartoon 27 | Oxygen 65/ Discovery Family 206
TV Land 28 | E! 66 | ESPN News 250
Big Ten Network 33 | Comedy Central 67 | ESPNU 251
BTN AL 34 | SyFy 6g | Fox Sports 2 252
Root S NW 35 | Viceland 69 SEC Network 253
oot Sports lcelan ACCNetwork 254
ESPN 36 | Motor Trend 70 | MLB Network 255
ESPN2 37 | FYI 73 | NHL Network 256
Fox Sports 1 40 | History 74 | NFL Network 257
Discovery Life 300

Golf 41 | HGTV 75
° . Magnolia Network 301
Tennis Channel 42 | Food Network 76 Cooking Channel 302
ARE 44 | Travel 77 | American Heroes 303
BET 45 | TLC 78 | Nat Geo Wild 305
CMT 46 | Science 79 | Dest-America 350
) Bloomberg 400
VH1 47 | Discovery 80 BBC News 401
MTV 48 | Investigation D. 81| C-SPAN3 402
Paramount 49 | Animal Planet 82| Lifetime Real Women 450
FX 51 OWN 83 FX Movie 451
. Axs TV 500
FXX 52 | National Geo. 84 MTV Live 501
TNT 53 | Newsmax TV 86 CMT Music 502
TBS 54 | Fox Business News 87 | Grt. American Family 503
USA 55 | Fox News 88 | MTV Classic 504
AMC 56 | HLN gg MIVZ 505
Nick Music 506
M ST [ CNN 90| v Universty 507
Lifetime Movies 58 | CNBC 91| BET Her 508
Lifetime 59 | MSNBC 92 BET Jams 509
Hallmark 60 | C-SPAN 2 93 | BET Soul 510
, . BET Gospel 511
Hallmark Movies 61 | NewsNation 94 MTV Tr3s 512

Fox Deportes 101

LOCAEPEL

COMMUNICATIONS

“AUDIO

Sounds of the Season

Soundscapes
Stage & Screen
Teen Beats
Toddler Tunes
Kidz Only!

Classical Masterpieces

Light Classical

Contemporary Christian

Gospel

Indie

Adult Alternative
Alternative
Easy Listening
Jazz

Smooth Jazz
Blues

Hip-Hop & R&B
Hip-Hop Classics
R&B Classics
R&B Soul
Today’s Country
Classic Country
Country Hits
Pop & Country
Hit List

Max

Pop Hits

Party Favorites
Rap

Throwback Jamz
Y2K

‘90s

‘80s

‘70s

Solid Gold Oldies
Classic Rock
Soft Rock

Rock

Rock Hits

Metal

Singers & Swing
Dance/EDM
Tropicales

Pop Latino
Musica Urbana
Mexicana
Reggae
Romances

Love Songs

900
901
902
903
904
905
906
907
908
909
910
M
912
913
914
915
916
917
918
919
920
921
922
923
924
925
926
927
928
929
930
931
932
933
934
935
936
937
938
939
940
941
942
943
944
945
946
947
948
949

SPORTS
NFL Red Zone
Sportsman
Outdoor Channel
Racer

VARIETY
Boomerang
Cowboy Channel
Military History
TruTV

RFD TV

BBC America
Crime/Investigation
Hallmark Drama
CNNi

Fuse

FM

CINEMAX
Cinemax

More Max
Action Max
Thriller Max

5 Star Max
Outer Max
MovieMax
Cinemax

MOVIE
HDNet Movies
IFC
Sundance
Movie Plex
Indie Plex
Retro Plex

INSPIRATIONAL

INSP

3ABN

TBN US

Daystar

Positiv

TBN Inspire

TCT

BYUTV

Blue Mountain TV

HISPANIC
NBC Universo
TBN Enlace
CNN Espanol

258
262
263
264

200
207
304
351
352
353
354
355
403
513
514

725
726
727
728
729
730
731
732

454
455
456
457
458
459

550
552
553
554
555
556
557
558
560

601
603
606

HBO

HBO

HBO 2

HBO Signature
HBO Family
HBO Comedy
HBO Zone
HBO Latino

SHOWTIME
Showtime

Sho 2
Showcase
Extreme

XBET

Family
Women

Next

Flix

Movie Channel
TMC XTRA

STARZ!

Starz!

Starz! Kids & Family
Starz! in Black
Starz! Cinema
Starz! Comedy
Starz! Edge

ENCORE
Encore

Encore Action
Encore Suspense
Encore Westerns
Encore Classic
Encore Black
Encore Family
Encore Espanol

700
701
702
703
704
705
706

750
751
752
753
754
755
756
757
758
759
760

775
776
77
778
779
780

781
782
783
784
785
786
787
788

+ In Chelan County, TVs with a Digital
Tuner without a set-top box will

have a .1 after the number.

+ SD channels will be automatically
upgraded to HD as they become

available.

+ Channel names and numbers are
subject to change without notice.

Revised May 2025



